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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Attendance 

Your child will bring home an attendance letter and their current attendance data. Please contact us 

if you feel that we can support you with attendance. 

Reception and Year One, Visit from the Seeway Trust 

The children enjoyed learning about life in Ghana and the work of the Seeway Trust.  The children 

were shown photos and objects from Ghana and had fun finding out what names are given to children 

who are born there. 

   

Year Two Visit from Cultural Champion, Sandhya Dave 

The children enjoyed learning about the Indian Spring festival of 'Holi', exploring artefacts and 

learning some traditional Indian dances. 

   

Parent/Carer Consultations  

Your child will bring a letter home after half term with details of the parent/carer consultations, 

which will take place during the week commencing Monday 10th March. 
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Topics  

The topics for the second half of the Spring term are as follows:  

Reception and Year One – To Infinity and Beyond 

Year Two – Dragons, Knights and Castles 

Dinner Menu  

It will be week one’s menu when we return on Monday 24th February. 

We hope that you have an enjoyable half term and look forward to seeing you on Monday 24th 

February.   

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

Diary Dates 

Monday 17th February to Friday 

21st February 

Half Term 

Monday 24th February Back to School 

Tuesday 25th February Reception and Year One, To Infinity and Beyond, Visit from the 

Mobile Space Lab Planetarium 

Tuesday 4th March Lions and Zebras - Ilfracombe Library Visit  

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

Monday 10th March Swans and Kingfishers, Visit to Dunster Castle 

Tuesday 11th March Swans and Kingfishers - Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Zebras and Giraffes - Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Torrington  

Thursday 13th March Elephants and Lions - Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Torrington 

Tuesday 18th March Elephants and Giraffes - Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Monday 31st March Giraffes and Zebras - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers 

welcome to attend 

Tuesday 1st April Lions - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers welcome to 

attend 

Wednesday 2nd April  Elephants and Swans - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers 

welcome to attend 

Thursday 3rd April  Kingfishers - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers welcome to 

attend 



Monday 7th April to Monday 

22nd April  

Spring holidays 

 



 


